URLSs at DU

How we added thousands of
URLs in a few days

Catalog: http://bianca.penlib.du.edu/

Not Desirable: Microform Only

No URL in record. User must come to library.

Peaks The Pesvose Library Catalog
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Desirable: Web Access

Users may access from home!

W P T W W ) P W B
=]

mMonDoc

o GovDiocs

[
= 1

FY1999 FY2000 FY2001 FY2002




Sudocs Stem

GA 152
ED 1.310/2:
119.76:

NAS 1.26:

NAS 1.60:

PREX 3.10/4:

docs Stem
Y 1.1/3:104-

Y 1.1/4:104-

Y 1.1/5:104-

Y 1.1/6:104-

Y 1.1/7:104-

Y 1.1/8:104-

3.T 22/2:

Y 3.P 31/19:

Records Affected 1

Description

Public Laws, 1979-

GAO Documents, 1993-

Eric Digests, 1993
U.S. Geological Survey Open-File
RS

Office of Juvenile Justice and
Prevention

NASA Technical Memorandum
Institute for Computer Applications

in Science and Engineering
(ICASE)

NASA Technical Paper

CIA Maps

Records in Peak (http)

5401 records
[(RHEY
histories only
before 104
Congress)

5224 records

950 records
340 records

179 records

395 records

413 records

262 records

334 records

Records in CGP (http)

247 records

309 records

290 records
232 records

51 records

8 records

0 records

0 records

0 records

Records Affected 2

Description

Senate Documents

Senate Treaty Documents

Senate Reports

Senate Exec. Reports

House Documents

House Reports

Office of Technology Assessment,
1976-1995

United States Institute of Peace

Records in Peak (http)

219 records

104: 428 records
105: 421 records
106: 478 records

104: 843 records
105: 849 records
106: 978 records

524 records

75 records

Records in CGP (http)

33 records

1 record

20 records

Updated?

yes




Links to Legislative Histories

Peak: The Penrose Library Catalog
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CU-Bouldex €5U Auzaria DU-Low © 1th Sci uHe  cu-Springs [(Search History)

[FErworD =] [nnp and puabiic low and thomas | PenoseMusic x| Search

Sorted by Date

Corp author United States.
Title Iran Nonproliferation Act of 2000,
Publ info [Washington, D.C U5 GPO - Supt of Docs., U S GP.O.. destributor, 2000]

The links below are for electronie versions of this publication:
ASCH Tex version of thas Pubbc Law

LOCATION
Reference Docs AE 2 110:106-178

Deszript [B]p. : 24 em
Notes) Shipping kst no.: 2000-0218-F,
“Mar 14, 2000, (HE 1883)..P. [1]
“Public Law 106-178.°

Deriving the URL

Congress / Bill No. in MARC record used to derive URL

[ AE 2.110106-178 [ LIB USE ONLY

[B]p. ; 24 cm.

Shipping list no.: 2000-0213-P.
"Mar. 14, 2000
"Public Law 106-178."
Access online version: http /ffrwebgate acts
dbnatne=106_cong_public_laws&docid=fpuk:

P [1]

gpo.govicg-binfgetdoc cg?

£ 106 (ASCI Text version of thiz Public Law)
Access online version: http /fiwebgate access gpo goWeg-binfgetdoc cg?
dbname=106_cong_public_lawsdrdocid=fpubl 178 pdf (PD%gersion of this Public Law)

Access online version: httpithomas loc gew/cg-bin'bdoueryz? 1106 HEO 1883 @@ @1 (Legslative history for this Public




Access Database Derives Bill
Number

85F Query1 : Select O
OCLC Bl | Cangress |Letters| BillMo | Bill 5 Digit
598857 S.J. Res. 97 096 sJ 57 00097
598689 H.R. 5794 096 HR 5794 05794
6598921 S.J. Res. 131 096 sJ 131 00131
598949 H.R. 6585 0% HR B585 08585
621915 S.). Res. 183 096 sJ 183 00183
BE21968 H.). Res. 442 096 HJ 442 00442
BE21995 S. 2517 096 SH 2517 02517
B622060 S. 2666 096 SH 2566 02665
BAI2668 S.J. Res. 89 096 5J £9 00089
BG33493 H.). Res. 521 096 HJ 521 00521
BE33525 H.R. 4453 0% HR 4453 04453
BE3II573 H.R. 3434 096 HR 3434 03434
533601 S. 1766 096 SH 1786 01786
BA3I3659 H.). Res. 445 096 HJ 445 00445
6633716 H.R. 6285 096 HR 6285 06285
BB33739 H.R. 3979 0% HR 3979 03979
6633762 S.). Res. 127 096 SJ 127 00127
633805 H.R. 6842 096 HR E842 06842
BE33842 5. 1659 096 SH 1658 01658

Record:“li_l _1__||' = ___1_ r |>| |»;e_|_of 5483

Access Derives URLSs

Public Laws

Congress ;I
Letters

Numbers pre
Eillt o
Eill 5 Digit -

L« |

Field: [ocLC = | LeqHist: "http:/Jthomas Joc. gov/cgi-bin/bdqueryjz?d” & [Conaress] & ™" & [Letters] & | Conaress Letters Iamsmgm‘
Table: [Public Laws Public Laws Public Laws Public Lav.
Sork: | Ascending
Show;
Criteria; s Mok Nul 1s Nt hul
., -lglx]
LegHist
hitp:#thornas. loc. gov/cgi-bin/bdguery/z ?d096: HRO7A92: @@@L
8583950 http: fthomas. loc. gov/cgi-bindbdyguery/z ?d09E: HI0047 4: E@nL
B5SBE362 http: fthomas. loc. gov/cgi-bindbdyuery/z ?d09E: SHO1309: @@EnGEL
B586404 http:fthomas. loc. gov/cgi-bindbdyuery/z ?d096: SHOOBES: E@E@L
BS8EE04 ) http: fthomas. loc. gov/cgi-bindbdyuery/z 7096 HRO231 3 @@E@L
B5E7046 http:fithomas. loc. gov/cgi-bindbdyguery/z 7 d096: SHO2253: @E@L
B587084 http: fthomas. loc. gov/cgi-bindbdyguery/z?d096: HROBE15: EEEL
B587126 http:fithomas. loc. gov/cgi-bindbdguery/z?d096: HROGAGA: EEMEL
B530318/ http:/thomas. loc. gov/cgi-bin/bdguery/z? d096: HROBO29. @EEL
B530356 http:/fthomas. loc.gov/cgi-bin/bdguery/z?d096: HROS17 4. @EEL
B5503596 hitp:/thomas. loc. gov/cgi-bin/bdguery/z?d096: SHO1318 @@@L
B550420 hitp:/thomas. loc. gov/cgi-binfbdguery/z?d096: HRO4G16: @@@L
B550482 http:fthomas. loc. goviegi-binfbdguery/z ?d096: HROS279: @@L

Record: 14 <I 1§EK IDI r#| of 5478

Is Mok Mu




Result: Legislative History Links!

e

| Fie Edt View Favertes Tools Heb
| wpak - 5 - @ 3 A Qocach [GFavortes Gveda (F| By S8 5 -

| Address [&] hitps/jthomas loc. gos/cgi-bin/bdaueryfe?d106:HRO 1883 @@@L =] @e “Llr\ks ”‘

Bill Bummary & Status for the 106th Congress j

NEW SEARCH | HOME | HELP

H.R.1883

Sponsor: Rep Gilman, Benjamin & (introduced 5/20/19%9)

Latest Major Action: 3/14/2000 Became Public Law 1Mo 106-178.

Title: To provide for the application of measures to foreign persons who transfer to Iran certain goods, services, or
technology, and for other purposes.

Tump to; Titles, Status, C. . Related Bill Details, Amendments, Cosponsors, Summary

TITLE(S): (saiics indicate a titls for a parfion of @ bill)

« POPULAR TITLE(S):
Iran Nonproliferation bill (identified by CR3)

- SHAORT TTTTE(Q) 4< TNTRADTICED f

4 |
& [ [ |# mternet l

Maps via Terraserver

User can retrieve the map from the Web: either as a
topographic map, a relief map, or an image map.
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Topos: CSV file

BECGRD« ", *0017, “TITLE", "25574
"b1T968781%, "31942871", "Bull Canyon-quadrangle, *Colorado-: * 7. 5-minute-ser ies- (topographic) /- produced-by-
"b1T980227%, "10562344", 77, S'minute series- (topographic) , - [Colorado] . - 40108-F4-TF-024, Clay-Buttes quadran
"b17980238%, "10562344", 77, S'minute secries- (topographic) , - [Colorado] . - 40108-F3-TF-024, *Sevennile-Drav-quad
"b1T980240%, "10562344", 7. S'minute series- (topographic) , - [Coloradeo] . -40108-F2-TF-024, ‘Ninemile-Hill-quads
"B1TOROISZ", 105623447, "7, Seminute series- sgeaphic) , - [Colorads] . - 4010B-F1-TF-024,
sgeaphic) , - [Colorads] . - 4010B-E4-TF-024,
sgeaphic) , - [Colorads] . - 40108-E3-TF-024, -

{ropogeaphic) , - [Colorads] . - 40108-E2-TF-024, -Sunbeas: quadcangle,

{vopogeaphic) , - [Colorads] . - 40108-E1-TF-024, - Maybell - quadrangle,
"B 1TIB03I0E", V108 . T 3+ (vapogeaphic) , « rads] . - 40108-D4-TF-024, - Tue lvesi le: Nean- qun
"B1TIB03 18", V108 . 3+ (vopogeaphic) , - [Colorads] . - 40108-D3-TF-024, -Crosa: Mountain- Cany
"B1TSB03 2", V108 +"7.5¢ (vopageaphic) , « rado] . - 40108-D2-TF-024, +Cedar + Knob - quadrang
MBITHAO33 1%, 108 L. e (ropogeaphic) , - D1 Juniper - Nouncain:qu
"R17980343", B . . (vopegraphic) , « C4-TF-024, +Elk- Springs: quadran
"BATHO0IS5", “ 105623447, %7, 5+ . [zopegraphic) . « rade] . -40108-C3-TF-024, - ¥apiti-Peak - quadran
"BLTSO0IET", Y 105623447, %7, 5+ . lorads] . -40108-C2-TF-024, +Citadel Plateau: qua

‘Price Creek-guadran

“BLTIOOIBO", “115200457, =7, . + [topographic) , - +Rangely- quadrangle,
"BLTIO0IFE", “115200457, =7, Sominute - series. (LOPIUraphic) , - [Colorade] . - §0107-H4-TF-024, -Bakers-Peak quadcan
“BLTIO005", “ZSE00UTE", =, 3PT Lng . BTN nute-series- (Lopogra
"BLTIN0410%, “IZIVISTT, “51ide  Mountain- quadrangle, -Colorads, (1971 sinute.series. (Lopographic) -/ -pro
"BLTH004227, “115200457, =7, S minute - seriss - (LopLGraphic) , - [Colorads] . - 40107-DE-TF-024, - Thornbur gh- quadsang
“BLTP00434", “25TOA095", =5 At - -Colorade, - 1966+ - 7.5 minute -series- (Lopographic) -/ -ma
"BLTYE04467, " 115208457, 77, S minute series . (Lopographic) , * [Colorade] . - 40107T-A6-TF-024, *Savmill- Nountain-qu
"b1T980458%, "11520845", *7. S'minute secies- (topographic) , - [Colorado] . - 40107-A5-TF-024, *Favn- Creek- quadrang
"b17980471%, "15011320", "Johnny - Noore - Nountain: quadrangle, - Colorado, - 1956+ : - 7. S'minute secries- (topographic
"b17980483%, "10562344", 77, S'minute series- (topographic) , - [Coloradeo] . - 40105-H3-TF-024, Virginia-Dale-quads
"b1TPE0485%, "15588546", "Horsetooth- Reservoir - quadrangle, s Colorado--Lar imer - Co., » 1862+ : - 7. 5 minute- series.
"B1TORO513", "115208457, ®7. Seminute - ser ies - (topogeaphic) , - [Colorade] . - 40105. padeangle, &
"B1TERN5EZ®, *252069117, *Panceama- Penk [
"H1TIB058E", "25508669", "Stravercy - Lake - quadrangle, - Colorade--Crand-
"B1T79B05FE", 246", "Care - Ueat :quadrangle, - Colorado--Uyosing, « 197

Topos: Deriving URLs

Average of F&G Average of H&l

Ed Micensalt Exrel - docs_maps.sls
=] ple Edt Yew [rost Fgmet ook [ata Window sl

He®g SRY & ao- @=-4RE 2
i . £ =AVERAGE(F1:GI)
T =2 [ 8 [ ) E 7 T 0
|h1?9{ﬂ?01 108sda0 108:45:00 38:15:00 0750 100.075 10875 5 30.125[ 10801 25 01075
b17380227_ 1083000  108:22: 404500 J03T: 30 085 108.375 40625 108437 406875
jmmmD%QfﬁEﬁi{mnutes:Seeﬂnds WHIE Es ; AES BIDE ANEES
[ni7a00240 (O 1A00 1000700 404500 4090 10825 106135 5 aDhis  10ATATE  an6avh
b17900252 1080720 100:00:00 45! A0aT 0 100.125 glosd 75 1625 1000625 A0.6075
|b17380264 1083000 1083230 330 ADE000 s 108,375 LE: 108 4378 405625
PIFELE TE A E A ananm 1Y B &ri s 1 ail 64
[ni7060260 {08 1600 e me’eﬁkﬁﬂ cim %Ir 108 405625
|b1730022x 10807 30 0000 100125 ilisd 05 100N A0.S625
|b17980306 109 30.00 E 403000 o0 s 108,375 i 40,375 1084378 40,4375
[wrgEmg 1w wm WA WA UEA A aIE uBH ai 4375
|m7aanazs 108 1500 & arnmm s 108 25 e 5 375 : 4 4375
b17900031 80T 0 :00:00 02230 100125 L5 . 40,4375
[b17960343 1083000 108:22: 4 41500 1005 37 7 s iBaTs 403135
WI7HEEES 1 A vkl T 0H 375 {137 FiFcl R
WI79ENGET 108 1500 ; 2a 4oism 108 25 -. 40 025 108 1875
|bITSE007S 1007 30 :00: 122 A 1500 108,125 . 4025 1080625
| [b17980320 1085030 : 400000 108,875 125 40 10BBI2S
[W7SEEE 0 A0 072 E A0 s E 107 5 ; B 07 435
Toirgeae MO0 107 5230 A04A0 407l e 07 EA A AIEM 1079 A0 EHA
b17900410 107 2250 1071500 40:45:.00 403730 107 375 10725 5 40625 107.0125 A0.6075
|b17980422 107 4500 1073730  40:15.00 400730 107.75 107 625 40,125 1076875 401875
D793 0030 A0 0100 40003 107 5245 ) W AN W07 EEM ADEMS
[wi7oEn4ss 07 4RO N7 A/ A0 A a0 1007 78 i {0124 0 W EEs a00E%
(b17980450 | 10F:97:30 107:30:00  40:07:30 A0H00:00 107 625 40125 40| 107 5625 0625

||~ o e e o

FEE

R




Topos: Deriving URLs in Access

rtliof

innage

BITIE0240
bITIE0252
BIrRUXA
BITER02TE
bIrRURS
BRI
b1 FRUIE
BITIE0318
B1T9E032x
B1TIE0331
b1T200343
b17300355
b1T90006T
b17900379
17960380
b17900392
17960408
b173080410
B17960422
B17960434
B17960446
B17960458
B17960471
17960483
B17960495
B17960513
B179E0562
17960586
b17SE0556

Filtp:eITagErvar ROMEAGEON MEN. COMIMEGE. 85,
Filtp:AtETagErvar ROMEABEON MEN, COMMAgE. 3,

Filtp: /B Tagener hOMESREON MEN. COMAMEgS. 53
Filtp: /e rasenes hOMESHAEON MEN. COMAMEgS. 53
hitp:(teragenver homeadweor men. comimage. a3
hitp:(terasenver homeadizsor men. comimage. a3
Riitp:fterazener homeadisor men. comvimage asp? S=164T=24Lat=40 4375 LLor=-108. 0E258W=2
hitp:fterasener homeadvisor men.comimage asp? 5=16
bitp:fterasemer homeadwsor men. comiimage asp? 5=168T=22Lat=40 3125LLor=-100. 21258
hitp:/temasenss homeaddsor men comfimags asp?S=16E
hittp:ftamrasanes homeadvzor men comimage asp?S=16AT=22Lat=40 3125&Lor=- 100 DE2SE)

Bittp:ftarragenias homea
Bitp:Mterragenes homes
Etp:tomasenies homba
Bittp it masenies homba
Bittp: o masenies homba
Bitp:Mtomasenier homba
Btp:tomasenies homba
Bittp o masenies homba
Bittp: o masenies homba
Batp:tomasenier homba
g omagener hom

http Merraserve
hitp ierraserve
hittp ierraserve
hitpinemrasenve
hitpinerrasenve
hitpineerasenve
hitp-inemrasenve
hitpiMerrasene
hitpiMerrasene
hitpiMerrasene
hitp:iAgerasere

2 &L at=40 BETSELon=-108. 187 SEW=2
&L at=40 BBTSELoe=- 108 (B258W=2

*S=164T=24La1=40 S625ELor=-108. 167 SEW=2
S 1BAT=28La1=40 SE25ELor=- 108 DB25EW=2
AL at=40 4375 ELor=- 108 A37TSEW=2
?5=164T=28Lat=40. 4375 ELor=-108 3125 EWe=2
‘ALat=40.4375ELoe=-108. IBTSEWE=2

‘ELat=40.3125&Lor=-100 4375EW=2

ALY

ELat=40 3125&Lor=-100. 167

httpitarrasarm

httpiarrasarm
= hitp- MAerasarm
hitpiaeratare
hitp ierratare
hitpiferrasir

3332223323

or men comiimage asp?S=1
or men comiimage asp?S=16&T=2ELat=40 SE25E1 per=-105 1

URL

Hitp Merasere
By Merasene
Hitp Merasene
Hitp:eragene
Hitp:terazene
hitp:terazene
Htp.temazene
Hitp: Merazene
Hitp: Merazene
hitp:erazene
hitp:lterazene

hip:theerasere b
hip:heerasere b
hitpciferraserve b
hitpciferraserve b

= hitp Aerrasere b
hitp:tAeerasarm b
hitp-fAerrasanm b

Hitp: Mtemazene
Hitp: Mterazeme
Hitp: Mterasene
Hitp: Mterasene
Hitp: Mtomasene
Hitp: Mtomasene.
Hitp: Mtomasene
Hitp: Mtomasane
Hitp: Mtomasene
Hitp: Mtomasene
Hitp: Mtorasene
Hitp: Mtomasane
htp: Mterasene

BATSE0240

bITI00276

| erramnzes

B35 41*uhitp Meraverver homeadwsor msn.
BS55 41*uhitp:Mterraserver homeadvisor. men

B 41nubitp: MRarmasanes homaadvisor men co

B56 41*ubjtp: Merasenver homeadvisor. men

B 1Ml FpRarmasanes homaadvieor men o

55 41muitp. Merraserven homeadwsor msn

B A1*ubitp: MRarmasaner homaadvisor men
55 41muhitp.Merraserven homeadwsor
B56 &1*uhitp Meraserves homeadwsor msn.

655 £1nuhitp.Memaserve homuadvsor men.
B56 41*uhitp: Merraserves homeadwsor msn
56 414uhitp:/MEraener AOmEadEDr MEN

B56 &1 ubitp Meraserves homeadwsor men.
56 414uhitp:/MErTasener AOmEadvEDr MEN
P55 41 *ubitp Rarmasemer homeadvisor men
B 414uhitp:/NEMaTener AOMEadEDT MEN
P55 41 *ubitp Rarmasemer homeadvisor men
655 41muitp Marasenes homiadsor

P55 41 *ubitp: /Rarmasemer homeadvisor men
£55 41*ubttp:Marmasener homoadvsar o

656 &1uhltp.Meraserves homeadwsor msn.

BS6 41*uhttp: Romasenes homoadwsor m:

B35 41*uhitp. Mermaverves homeadwsor men.¢

B56 41*uhitp:/Aerasenes homeadasor men.

656 &1uhitp.Meraserves homeadwsor msn.
B 414uhitp:/NErasener AOmEadvEDr MEN
P55 41 *ubitp MRarmasener homeadvisor men

56 414uhitp:/REraener AOmEadEDr MEN
P55 41 +ubitp:ftam
B 41mubitp: Mamasener homoadvsor msn

B56 41*uhitp: temasenver homeadvisor men.

server homeadvisor men. col

comhimage asp?S=16&T=28Lal=38 16758 on=-108 81254
comimage. asp?S=164T=04La -108.B1258W=2*2Relief map
g8 3Ep7S=1GET=1 & 1B7ELLsne- 100 B1 25EW=I"2Irmage map

comimage. asp?S=164T=24La
mags 3tpPS=1EET=0RL 3= SRLor
omfimage. ap?S=164T=1 £Lat=40 BETSELon

Raliaf rap

108 4375 8W=2"2lmage map

Topograghic mag

opegraphic n

comfimage 48p?S=16RT=2ELat=40 BATSRLon= 108 3125RW=2"Topographic n

omfimage. agp? S=16ET=04&Lat=40 BE7SELon=-108 3125 LWe2"2Reliel map
comhimage asp?S=16&T=1&Lal=40 BI75ELon=-108. 31 258W=2"2Image map
comfimage. #5p? S=164T=28Lar=40 BSTEELon=- 108 1875 LWe2"2Topographic
omfimage asp?S=16&T=0&Lal=40 B575ELen=-108. 187 58w,
comimage 35p?5=16&T=1&Lat=40 B3 SELen
comhimage asp?S=16&T=2&Lat=40 BI75ELon
comimage. 38p? S=16&T=04Lal =108 D25 B =221
comiimage asp?S=164T=121at= r=- 108 (G5 EW=*7Image map
comimage. aEp? S=164T=2ELa1=
o 35p?S=16AT=0L
asp? 3164 T=1&Lar=40 SE2SEL

age asp?S=1GAT=22L at=d0) SEI5RLon
S=16&T=0&Lat=40 E5258Lav=-108 31 258W=2"2Roliof map

omfimage. asp?S=168T=1 SLal=40 S5258Lon=-108. 31 258W=2"2lmage map
a0 asn?5=164T=2

mimage. asp?S=168T=08

0 B6258Lon

~zTapographic

=40, 56258 oe
U 5B 25 bl

comimage. atp? 5= 168T=281
comimage. atp? S=164T=04Lal
comfimags ssp?S=164T=14

comimage 38p? 5= 164 T=24Lat=40 437 SELor=-108. 437 SEwW=
age 35p? S=16AT=08Lat=40 4375LLor=-108 4I7T5EW=2%
t=40 43758 Lon=-108 43758W=]

omfimage aspPS=16ET=14 2imagh map

map

- 108 3125k W=2"2 Topographic n

comimage 35p?S=164T=28Lat=40 4375LLon=-108 31 25£W=2*3Topographic n




Topos: MARCSource

sReliet may
mage mag”

S4T=04L

terraserver

SET=04LAE=40
1AET=1ELat =40, 56




Topos: Terraserver Relief
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CIA Maps

D bbgr e il et g middle_east_aed_asia fnsidele_east_ocl 20080, jpg -
| Fle Edk View Favorkes Took  Hep

ek QD A Qsewch Girewerss Bwos (3| D G
| Ao []) hetpifwmen 1. uteonas. eduimepsimidde_sast_ond_ssialmedde_sast_ref2000. 09

Peak: The Penrose Librany Catald

Central Intelhgence Agency, 2000]
Seale 1 00,000 , Lasslbert conformal comse pro) , standard paralels

to Razakdutin, and southward &

URLs Derived from Patterns

» Report numbers (ICASE, ERIC Digests,
GAO, NASA Tech. Reports, Congress,
etc.)

« Congress / Bill numbers (Legislative
histories via Thomas)

 Latitude / Longitude (Maps via
Terraserver)

11



Review of Steps Involved

1. Identify population of records to be affected.
2.Build up URLs in Access database.

3. Export MARC records from catalog.

4. Write fields 856 and 538 to MARC records.
5.Import MARC records back to catalog.

GAO Reports

Peak: The Penrose Library Catalog
5165 recards found

PREVIOUS NEXT EXTENDED START ANOTHER MODIFY X Search
FAGE PAGE BISFLAY SR SEARCH SEARCH @, Prospector

CU-Boulder CSU Auraria DU-Law CU-Health Sci UNC  cu-Springs [(Search History)

IKE\MORD j |http and gao |PEnmsanusic j Search

Serted by Date

EEYWORDS (5000-5011 of 5165)

Missile devel [microform] - TSSAM production should ne

\Army acquisition [microform] : problems with the sense and d

B-2 bomber [microform] of DODY's response to man

Pesticides [microform] - linited testing finds few exported

Environmental infrastructure [microform] : effects of limits

Housing finance [microform] Jing capital for affordab

FEisheries management [microform] : administration of the Spo

12



413 records found

PREVIOUS NEXT EXTENDED START ANOTHER MODIFY X Search
PAcE PAGE BEFLAY ViR SEARCH SEARCH AW Praspector

CU-Bouldex ¢€SU Auravia DU-Law CU-Health Sciences UNC CU-Springs [(SearchHiston)

[kEvwaoRrD =] [rttp andl icase [Penrosemdusic | search

Sorted by Date
‘ KEYWORDS (400-411 of 413}
A simple parallel prefis algorithn for compact finite -differ
Simulations of diffusion-reaction with implication
Iew results on the realizability of Reynolds stress turbulen
C. of the zound 3 by isotropic turbul
On the spline-based wawelet differentiation matriz [micrefor
A multi-level solution alporithm for steady-state Markow cha
Dependability and performability analysis [microform] / Kish

E
-8

a|o|a|a|afa aja

On the Gibbs pk I [microform] : ¢ 1ing exponen

NASA Technical Memoranda

393 records found

PREVIOUS EXTENDED STaRT ANOTHER MODIFY X Search
Pace DISPLAY iR SEARCH SEARCH @& Prospector

CU-Boulder €SU Buraria DU-Law CU-Health Sciences UNC CU-Springs [(SearchHistory)

|KE'YWORD j |hﬂp and nasatechnical memo™ |PEmusEﬂMu3|C j Search

Borted by Date
‘ EEYWORDS (350-361 of 385)
Grid generation and flow selution method for Euler

£
)

Structural characterization of a first-generation articulate

The ITASA Langley laminar-flow-control on a swept,
Formal desien and verification of a reliable computing platf’

A Hish angle of attack inwiscid shuttle orbiter © 1

uasi-elastic nuclear scattering at high energies [microform

Computational method to predict thermodynamic, transport, an
A graphical weather system design for the NASA Transport 5vs

Evaluation of selected thermal control coatings for Jong-lif

aafa|aa|o|aom




ERIC Digests

788 records faund

PREVIOUS EXTENDED START ANOTHER MODIFY ( Search
e A B ST A & ospecior

CU-Boulder CSU Auraria DU-Law CU-Health Sciences UNC CU-Springs [(Search History)

|KEYWORD j |hnp and eric digest IPganSE/Muslc j Search

Sorted by Date

=4
5

[ RKEYWORDS (750-761 of 738)

Post-tenure faculty eval { Christine M. Licata

[Teac about Japan [microform] /by Linda 5 Woijtan

The nature of econemic literacy [microform] /by Ronald A B

Quality or affordability [microform] - trade-offs for sarl:

Student financial aid and women [microform] / Mary Moran

The college, the C. ion, and the student [mic

I n skills for an information society [microform]

[LTeacl about Canada [microform] / by Helen Jean M. MNugent.

o|gjojajoja|ao|olo

Bural student achievement [microform] : elements for conside

CIA Maps

339 records found

PREVIOUS NEXT EXTENDED SrarT ANOTHER ‘ Search
PACE FACE DISPLAY CiER SEARCH @ Prospector

CU-Boulder CSU Auraria DU-Law CU-Health Sciences UNC CU-Springs [(SearchHistory)

[KEVWORD =] [htp and jpa [PenrozeMusic ~| Search

Sorted by Date

=
g

‘ EEYWORDS (300-311 of 339)

Heng Kong and Macau,

The Red Sea

Permafrost regions in the Soviet Union

Indonesia, administrative divisions

China, population density

Ghana

China, precipitation.

Sowiet Union nationalities

gjoja|oja|alalalg

Sowiet Unien petroleum refining and chemical industry
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Adding URLs in Bulk at the University of Denver
Christopher C. Brown, University of Denver, Penrose Library
Presented at the Depository Library Council Meeting, Maobile AL, April 24, 2002

This presentation describes how the Government Documents unit at the University of
Denver added over 20,000 URL s for government documents to our local OPAC in a
period of about a month. The entire process of URL identification, harvesting, and
manipulation of MARC fields 538 and 856 will be presented. Ongoing maintenance of
these URL s will also be discussed.

I. Objective: to have URLSs in as many bibliographic records for
government documents as possible.

Thiswould be accomplished largely through automation.

Il. Identifying “Tonnage”

We identified documents series that had predictable URLs: predictable because of regular
patterns of report numbers, congressional/bill numbers, ISBN numbers (NAP
publications), latitude/longitude for maps, etc.

GA O documents back to 1993 have report numbersin MARC field 088 of the
bibliographic records, from which URLSs can be derived:

GAOIGGD-95-17FS

http://frwebgate.access.gpo.gov/cgi-bin/getdoc.cgi ?7dbname=gao& docid=f:gg9501 7f .txt
http://frwebgate.access.gpo.gov/cgi-bin/getdoc.cgi ?7dbname=gao& docid=f:gg9501 7f . pdf

NASA [CASE documents have report numbersin field 088:
http://www.icase.edu/Dienst/UI1/2.0/Describe/ncstrl.icase/ TR-99-16
Access database query setup for ICASE docs looks like this:

Legidative histories from Thomas could be added to every Public Law by extracting the
Bill no. from field 500 (106™ Congress, Senate Bill 376):
http://thomas.| oc.gov/cgi-bin/bdquery/z?d106: SNO0376: @@@L

Identifying and Harvesting Mgor URL collections

Sudocs Stem Description Records in Peak Records in CGP
(http) (http)
AE 2.110: Public Laws, 1979- 5401 records 247 records
GS4.110: (Legidative histories
only before 104"
Congress)
GA 1.13: GAO Documents, 1993- 5224 records 309 records
GA 1.5/2
ED 1.310/2: Eric Digests, 1993- 950 records 290 records
| 19.76: U.S. Geologica Survey Open- 340 records 232 records
File Report




J32.2 Office of Juvenile Justice and 179 records 51 records
Prevention
NAS1.15: NASA Technicad Memorandum | 395 records 7 records
NAS 1.26: Institute for Computer 413 records O records
Applications in Science and
Engineering (ICASE)
NAS 1.60: NASA Technical Paper 262 records 0 records
PREX 3.10/4: CIA Maps 334 records 0 records
Y 1.1/3:104- Senate Documents
Y 1.1/4:104- Senate Treaty Documents 219 records 33 records
Y 1.1/5:104- Senate Reports 104 428 records
105: 421 records
106: 478 records
Y 1.1/6:104- Senate Exec. Reports
Y 1.1/7:104- House Documents
Y 1.1/8:104- House Reports 104 843 records
105: 849 records
106: 978 records
Y 3.T 22/2: Office of Technology 524 records 1 record
Assessment, 1976-1995
Y 3.P31/19: United States Ingtitute of Peace | 75 records 40 records
50000
45000
40000
35000 - Includes over 60,000
links (many records
30000 with 2-3 URLS)
25000
20000 m NonDoc
15000 @ GovDocs
10000
5000 =
0 ‘ ‘ |
FY1999 FY2000 FY2001 FY2002

URL Expl osion at the University of Denver

bi bl i ographi c records

Li brary: URLs in




lll. Adding URLs to OPAC Records
Thisis done automatically (no copying into individual records).

Build up Access database with data that will be used to construct URLS (report
numbers, bill number, etc.):

B Icase : Table

1D QCLT 440 ¥t no

4 1 42575542 ICASE report no. 99-16 99 16
2 42575529 |CASE report no. 99-17 59 17

3 40212682 ICASE report no. 98-20 54 20

Design query to generate URL s (design view):
LRL: "http: v icase, edufDienstfULR2, 0/Describe/ncstrlicase /TR-" & [yr] 8."-" & [na]

LIEL
4 44113700 http:dhwnnni icase. edu/Dienst/U2.0/0escribefnestrl icase/ TR-2000-1
44137724 http:dhwnn icase. edufDienst/ U2 0fDescribe/nestrl icase/TR-2000-3
1275164 http: v icase. edu/Dienst/UI2 0/Describe/ncstrl icase/ TR-94-1
From library catalog, create file of records to be affected
Export two files from library catalog: MARC records, and another file with
relevant parts of MARC recordsin CSV format for import into Access database.
Thiswill be used to derive the working URLS.
The MARC file from the library catalog (now on your local computer), is
converted to an easy-to-read and edit text format
Using locally developed software, we merge the information generated from the
Access database into fields 856 and 538 of the MARC records.
The easy-to-read format is converted back to MARC communication format with
locally developed software.
Records are loaded back to the library catalog, matching on local control number.
They now have new 538 and 856 fields.

IV. Latest project: links in topographic maps.

The Microsoft Terraserver (http://terraserver.homeadvisor.msn.com/) contains USGS
topographic maps. Maps are retrievable by latitude and longitude coordinates. MARC
fields 034 and 255 contain latitude and longitude data (westmost longitude, eastmost
longitude, northmost latitude, and southmost latitude). These data can be extracted from
MARC into Excel. MARC records give lat/lon in minutes/degrees/seconds. In Excdl, this
can be converted to decimal. Then, east/west and north/south are averaged.

URLSs built from either of these fields:

856 41/ uhttp://terraserver.homeadvisor.msn.com/image.asp?S=16& T=2& L at=38.1875& L on=-
108.8125& W=2"zT opographic map

856 41" uhttp://terraserver.homeadvisor.msn.com/image.asp?S=16& T=0& L at=38.1875& L on=-
108.8125& W=2"zRelief map



856 41" uhttp://terraserver.homeadvisor.msn.com/image.asp?S=16& T=1& L at=38.1875& L on=-
108.8125& W=2"zImage map

o Beared
I VP T I R T T s T
Of-Boglder TS0 fmraria BU-Law  OF-Hoalth Sciences UBD CU-Springs [iSeamh Hion) j
|TmLE = [3rabon Paa quanangia, LHar-1 !E\.;frru.-mmur =i Samrch
o aarhar ratogon Serwey (15
Thela Cigalon Pacts guadrangle. Urab—Unak Ca. @ 72 mosare sevkes (lopsgraphlch | pradueed by the Unined Stoes
Crgalegical Survay,

Pubd 4 Besco, Va : The Survey , Denver, Cols | For sale by e Sirvey, [2001]
Edtim Flapmerty denived 1507, b corrend ac of 154959
Soaiy Srale 1240500 uversel mansverss Mecoabor prog (8 11209355 112°0000VH 301 500--H 4000730,
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Liodees apeardrangds Loo oo mag snd wdes fo adiening quadrngle names
"MIA 2364 I INE.-Seney VEIT"
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Ars s onkre vk i Sterraserver homs adviser. men comimags asp = SET=1 &La=40, 167 55 Lon=111 0505 &W=1
(Image map]
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Henie DNALIF Gk
Add intin Firg bile: Graher, Pac:, T
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AERN DETIEEESTY
T T T T
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URLs in a Topographic Map Record

Possible uses for this system:

1. URL satistical tracking

2. Swapping URLsfor PURLs and vice versa

3. Responding to directory/URL changes

4. Adding URLsto non-docs: National Academy Press (links by ISBN), Rand
publications

5. Serids management: link to aggregator information, such as Gold Rush (in
Colorado)

See Peak, the University of Denver online catalog at: http://bianca.penlib.du.edu/
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